### STATE OF WASHINGTON

# BEFORE THE TALIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS DMMISSION

•	
In the Matter of the Petition of SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL	TYPE OF PROCEDURE: (Check One)  X - Representation Election
UNION, LOCAL 92 Involving Certain Employees of	CONDUCTED PURSUANT TO: (Check One)  X  Consent Agreement
NAPAVINE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 14.	) - PERC Direction
	Case Number 3494-E-81-678
	Decision Number 1227-A PECB
CERTIF	FICATION
Appearances:	
For Petitioner: LES HAYES	
For Employer: JAMES LAFOND	
•	
	05 5105
	OF FACT
investigation of a question concerning named employer; said petition was according administratively determined by the Concerning the concerning and according to the concerning according	y filed with the Commission a petition for ag representation of employees of the above-companied by a showing of interest which was sommission to be sufficient; and the employer aition to the Petitioner as the exclusive oyees.
intervention in the captioned proceed	ted as intervenors above timely moved for lings; and said motion(s) for intervention ng of interest which was administratively officient.
3. These representation proceedings bargaining unit described as:	s were conducted by the Commission in the
ALL FULL TIME AND REGULAR PART- DISTRICT EXCLUDING FOOD SERVICE	TIME CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES OF THE AND CONFIDENTIAL EMPLOYEES.
a manner designed to afford the affection of their bargaining representative	under the supervision of the Commission in cted employees a free choice in the select-ve, if any; a tally of the results was preis attached hereto; and no meritorious obto these proceedings.
**************************************	ONS OF LAW
The unit described in finding of fact purposes of collective bargaining with and all conditions precedent to a certain to the conditions of the conditions precedent to a certain the conditions of the conditions	t number 3 is an appropriate unit for the thin the meaning of RCW 41.56; rtification have been met.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is CERT	IFIED
<pre>priate collective bargaining unit des chosen:</pre>	above named employer employed in the appro- scribed in finding of fact number 3 have
SERVICE EMPLOYEES IN	TERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 92
employer with respect to wages, hours	
Issued at <u>OLYMPIA</u> , Washington, t	this $1300$ day of OCTOBER, 1981.
	PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION

By: MARVIN L. SCHURKE, Executive Director

#### STATE OF WASHINGTON

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION.

# TALLY SHEET

EMPLOYER	NAPAVINE SCHOOL DIST	TRICT NO. 14	CASE NUMBER 3494-E	-81-678
PART 1 - CR	OSS-CHECK OF RECORDS	. بر		
he/she has con sults were as		records in the at	pove case, and that	7 fies that the re-
. ,	loyees in Bargaining Uni			***************************************
	loyee Records Examined.			
Number of Emp	loyee Records Counted as	Valid Evidence of	f Representation	
PAŔT 2 – SE	CRET BALLOT ELECTION	•		
the results o	ed agent of the Public Enf f the tabulation of ballo cluded on the date indic	ots cast in the el	lection held in the	
1. Approxima	te number of eligible vo	ters		16
2. Void Ball	ots	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		0
3. Votes Cas	t For: SERVICE EMPLOYEES	INTERNATIONAL UNI	ON, LOCAL 92	<u></u>
	t For:			
5. Votes Cas	t For:		• •	
	t For: NO REPRESENTATION			
7. Valid Bal	lots Counted.(total of 3	,-4, 5, and 6)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4
8 Challenge	d Ballots		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3
9. Valid Bal	lots Counted plus Challe	nged Ballots (tota	al of 7 and 8)	9
10. Number of	Valid Ballots Needed to	Determine Election	on	5
Challenges 🔀	are are not <sup>sufficient</sup> in n	umber to affect t	he results of the e	lection.
The results o	f the election appear to	be X conclusive	ve. favoring choice or	1 1 ine <u>3</u>
		PUBLIC EMP	LOYMENT RELATIONS (	OMMISSION
DATE ISSUED 8	13/81	By mait	la mico Logg	
ballots indic fairly and ac	ed acted as authorized of ated above. We hereby of curately done, that the lts were as indicated ab	ertify that the c secrecy of the ba love. We also ack	ounting and tabulat llots was maintaine nowledge service of	ing were
For meul	92, Ded 1	For		
Jer X	92, SEJU ages, Burners	<u> </u>		
	<i>y</i>	-		
For -3 6 6	0100	<b>Γ</b> -11	•	
roi was	une School blist	74 FOR		